PARTS FOR
NO SHROUD MODEL

16 OR 20X

PARTS FOR
SHROUD MODEL

STAMP WTI ASSIGNED
~

PARTS FOR SHIELDED MODEL

PARTS FOR
NO SHROUD MODEL

NON DESTRUCTIVE TESTING
AFTER PROOF TESTING NDT THE FOLLOWING PARTS

INSPECT|  REJECT PARTS
PART # PER|  NOTMEETING
RS-22-1007H|  AMS-STD-2175 CL-3 GRADE C
RS:22-1025|  AMS-STD-2175 CL-3 GRADE C
RS-22-1208-XX VISUAL NO CRACKS
RS-1617 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-22-1028|  AMS-STD-2175 CL-3 GRADE C
RS-1109 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-1105 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-22-1024|  AMS-STD-2175 CL-3 GRADE C
RS-11528 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-11528 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-1115 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-1075 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-1015 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-1552 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-1652 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-1252 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-1254 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-1053 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
RS-1055 MIL-STD-1907 GRADE C
PART NUMBER:

G2-22-1/2-2000SH
1 2 3 4 5

1 G2 FOR SHIELDED BEARINGS
G2S FOR SEALED BEARINGS

SHEAVE SIZE

LINE SIZE AS REQUIRED

B~ jwiN

1000 FOR SHROUDED MODEL (ITEM 10)
2000 FOR NO-SHROUD MODEL

AFOR AWS CLEVIS
E FOR EYE CLEVIS
H FOR HLS CLEVIS
5 S FOR SJ CLEVIS
SH FOR SHACKLE CLEVIS
MATCHING FLAG NOTES SHOW INCL. PARTS.
N FOR NO CLEVIS*
*(ITEMS 45-65,67-71 NOT INCLUDED)

PARTNUMBERHERE——e | —WARNING | |/~ STAMPWTI ASSIGNED PARTS FOR SEALED MODEL
- SERIAL NUMBER HERE
STAMP CUSTOMER'S 4 .
PART NUMBER HERE — |~ STAMP CUSTOMER'S
SERIAL NUMBER HERE
STAMP THE LINE SIZE SHEAVE THE OTHER 8 BOXES
WHEEL IS GROOVED HERE ARE FOR THE PERIODIC
END USER TO FILL IN THE DATE 7 RECERTIFICATIONS.
THE SHEAVE IS PLACED INTO SERVICE HEREF——o || WTI RECOMMENDS 2X  ox  2X 22X 11X 2X
Ke’ WIREL] E‘T%,HV\/S s ¢ © ) RECERTIFICATION ANUALLY.
NOTES CONFIDENTIALITY REVISIONS DRAWING APPROVAL ‘Wi reline
[> PREPACK ALL BEARIGS AND L CENTER OFRUB ITH GREASE (L85-| TS DRAWING IS THE CONFDENTIAL |6 | ADD NYLOS RING G2S MODEL | AS | 28-MAR-2 | DEPARTMENT |  NAME | NTAL| OATE N noiocies
R B RRICATE T E PARTS T CIGHT MAGHINE on. VEXTHOLE. | ¥i7'S FURNISHED FOR YOUR INFORMATION | 5 | EXTCLEVIS &MOD GATEPIN | AS | 15-AUG-19 | ENGINEERING | A SURDI 2140 NORTH REDWOOD ROAD #40
COAT THESE THREADS WITH ANTI-SIEZE (RS-098) BEFORE ASSEMBLY. ONLY AND MUST NOT BE MADE PUBLIC. IT SALT LAKE CITY. UT 84116
? USE PERMATEX LOCKS STUDS (LTS-100) ON THESE FASTENERS. MUST NOT BE COPIED AND MUST BE 4 | PLATES &TAPEREDRINGS | DC | 21-MAY-13 QUALITY B. MACE !
RIMP FERRULES TO LANYARD WITH CAM-ACTION COMPRESSION TOOL. RETURNED ON DEMAND. MANUFACTURE OF
> TI%TEN TILL HOLE IS VISIBLE THROUGH SLOT. TIGHTER IF CLEVIS SHAFT IS LOOSE.| - PARTS PER THIS DRAWING IS EXPRESSLY | 3 | TAPEREDSPACERRINGS | DC | 20-MAY-13 | MANUFACT. M. DYSON TEL. (801) 323-5533  FAX. (801) 323-7033
AFTER INSERTION, BEND LEGS AROUND THE CLEVIS NUT.
D APPLYERIER (LT-300), AND LOCKTITE (LT-200) ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS. R REAT A T Dt TN 2 | LABELS,SAFETYPINASSY | DC | 17-MAY-12 | PRODUCTION A.DYSON 22" GENERATION 2
% FRONT PLATE (G2-110) USES G2-108 AND SHROUDED SPACER AUTHORIZATION FROM WIRELINE SHEAVE ASSEMBLY
- . TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN | 1 SCREWS, CHAIN, B L PINS D.C. 29-JULY-10
RING (G2-17-305) USES G2-113 AND INVENTION ARE RESERVED AND
PATENTS PENDING. # DESCRIPTION INITIAL DATE DWG # G2-22-ASSY| REV-6




BILL OF MATERIALS FOR 22" SIZE MODELS
ITEMNO. |  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION GzQUANTIT\; - MATERIAL HT-SPEC TEMNO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY VATERIAL T SPEC
G2 G2S
1000 | 2000 | 1000 | 2000 7000 1 2000 17000 T 2000
; Rseijfjfgzs SHROU[E';?\Q’:L?&?EA:E; F;',NG 2 - f - f 17'\2(;3';/3 H'\g‘; 42 RS-26-1045 WHEEL HUB - 26" 1] 1 - | 6061-TEALUM | CR.ACID ANOD.
- - - - - - 43 G2-111 HEX HD. CAP SC. 1/2"-13 X 5" 1 1 1 1 18-8 /S 92198A732
3 G2-22-301-0 GATE COVER PLATE - 22" 1] 1 - | - | 6061-TEALUM | P.C.ORANGE m 52106 HANDLE T T NYLON "
4 G2-22-301-Y GATE COVER PLATE - 22" SEALED - - | 1| 1 | 6061-TBALUM P.C. YELLOW 5 RS11528 SHACKLE BOLT T T T 1 1 | ALLoy sTeEL CHROME PL
5 G2-113 BUTT. HD. SCREW 5/16"-18 X 3/4" 16 | 20 | 16 | 20 18-8 SIS 92949A581 m RS11525 CLEVIS - SHACKLE T T T 1 1 | Aoy sTeeL CHROVE PL'
6 G2-107 BUTT. HD. SCREW 5/16"-18 X 3/16" 2 | - | 2 18-8 S/S 92949A576CUT 7 RS1152P COTTERPIN 14" X 2 112" T T 15855 98401A552 '
; ;32'111():0 BU;L:&;%?E&% 12'[:\88:5/ g ? 2 f 2 1?\&?\/"8 92949A583 48 RS-1152N SHACKLE NUT 1| 1| 1| 1 | ALLOYSTEEL CHROME PL.
- - 49 RS-1115 SHACKLE STUD I 17-4 PH SIS H-1025
9 G210 FRONT PLATE S| 113 11 | 66TTEALUM BLACK ANOD. 50 RS-1086 SHOULDER SCREW 1/4" X 1 3/4" 1111 ] 1 18-8 SIS 90298A547
1? RSF;1S7;1003027H SOFTENED SS;E ::iE“R";L'J"LAEL;s;ROUD) 17 ; 2 ; ; 12'4052;/3 51 RS-1075 CLEVIS - EYE 1 1 1 1 | C-1030 STEEL | H.NICK.CR.PL.
- 62'1043 CKING SAFETY CLIP T 2SS - 52 RS-1015 CLEVIS STUD 111 1|1 17-4 PH SIS H-1025
= G2'1 0 CASTURED NUTASSY I I B B 53 RS-1087 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 10-24 111 1|1 18-8 S/S 91831A011
. : 54 RS-1552 CLEVIS - HLS 11 1|1 17-4 PH SIS H-1025
1‘; Ezm MODT;E‘;E E'ONL(L“L‘;BEND) 1 1 1 1 ”‘3‘3 ;‘;Z’S H-900 55 RS-1652 CLEVIS - SJ 1] 1 | 1 | 1| 14pHSS H1025
- 56 RS-1252 CLEVIS - AWS 11 1] 1 17-4 PH S/S H-900
13 SGBQ 3:0126 Sf;\'ﬁ?:g{')”\/iﬂ;’é; 1 1 1 1 ;éi :; 2 937407319 57 RS-1098 O-RING #227 11 1] VITON 70-80 DURO A
5 RS-1031 YARD 332 X 16 IS R R I TS 58 RS-1254 EXTENDED CLEVIS SHAFT 111 1|1 17-4 PH SIS H-900
. _ . 59 RS-1058 THRUST WASHER 2 | 2| 2| 2 | ALLOYSTEEL TRA 2233
19 RS-1071 DRIVE SCREW #6 X 3/8" 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 18-8 SIS 91654A146 m 251059 THRUST BEARING T 1 T 1 T 1 | ALLOY STEEL NTA 2233
2‘1) - gi;i;ﬁg;x MAN;JH“E‘E\T/EF;'V:‘;ETB;L 22 1 ] 1 ] Zﬁ’gz LAM':A‘QTED 61 RS-1063 CLEVIS HOUSING 1T 1 | 1 | 1| m4pHss H-900
e WHERE XX DENTIFIES THE GROOVE S;ZE 62 RS-1056 CLEVIS BEARING 1 1 1 1 | ALLOY STEEL B-167
63 RS-1057 CLEVIS BEARING SEAL 111 1|1 NITRILE NAT 240731
22 RS-1039 GREASE FITTING 1/8" NPT 1] 1 - STEEL ZINC PLATED o RS1020 CLEVIS WASHER PN R P NYLON WHITE
;j i:%z SP'RAégt':;s" XT ; ; ; i ;ég :j 2 93740413 65 RS-1068 SET SCREW - CUP 1/4"-28 X 3/8" 2 | 2| 2| 2 | STEEL-ZINC 73267
- 66 RS-22-1028 FRAME - 22" 11 1| 17-4 PH SIS H-925
zg Ri’;i’:gz“ GAT|-E||;:|§'\|T|E|\1- 2 1 1 1 1 1;2 E: zg :3(2)2 67 RS-1218 SHOCK CUSHION - 1.4" THICK 1 1 1 1 BUNA N 80 DURO
= G2- 1095 A LOCKPIN 38 X5 T T : 3 : 68 RS-1055 CLEVIS NUT 1 |1 | 1| 1| 174PHSIS H-1025
28 02-1 12 SPLITRING 0 82 X0 14 40 4| 4| 4 316 S/S 90905A653 % RS-1378 COTTER PIN 3116 X 2 LS A A 3165/ 98355A250
- : : 70 RS-1155 LEFT HANDED JAM NUT 11 1] 303 S/S
29 G2-1031 SASH CHAIN 8" 20 2| 2| 2 304 S/S 3610732 7 AS-750P COTTER PIN 3/16" X 1.25" 11 1] 18-8 SIS
?1) izggg EEZ\\ZE V\mim:mg tﬁgit 1 1 1] 1 ﬁtm QE:EE:XE :féi 72 RS-1780 GENERAL WARNING & INSPECTION LABEL 11 1] 1] 1 ALUM ADHESIVE BACK
- - 73 RS-1011A AXLE NUT - ADJUSTABLE 20 21 21 2 303S/S
32 G2-22-302-0 FRONT COVER PLATE - 22" 1] 1 - | 6061-TEALUM | P.C.ORANGE ) RS1272 SPIRAL PIN 12" X 1 14" e a3 1205 93740M22
zj GZR' gzégzy FRONT C(L)I\;EERSTZ"QTLié éf SEALED 1 1 1 1 6061}'\133"“'\" AEH(;ST\E:‘B%K 75 G2-22-303-0 REAR COVER PLATE - 22" 1 1 - 6061-T6 ALUM P. C. ORANGE
- CHO0SE LABEL TO MATCH GROGVE SizE 76 (2-22-303-Y REAR COVER PLATE - 22" SEALED - - | 1] 1| 6061-T6ALUM P. C. YELLOW
77 G2-180 REFLECTOR 3 3| 3|3 ALUM
35 RS-1109 AXLE SHAFT ! ! ! ! 17-4 PH SIS H-900 78 SB-137 7/16" FLAT WASHER 2| 2| 2 2 18-8 SIS 43NWSF3
36 G2-22-304 SHROUDED SIDE SPACER RING - 22" 4| 4| 4| 4 NYLON M3 79 5138 NYLOC NUT 1213 T T YT S1831A13T
2; izggmg NE;;AGWFIJSESEQEL;ZG;e" ; ; ; ; STEEL i:;?;jg:\j\ 80 RS-14/17-1049 O-RING INNER - 14"/17"/26" - -l 2| 2 BUNA - N #223
= . 81 RS-26-1048 O-RING OUTER - 26" - - 2| 2 BUNA-N #235
23 Ezzznzg’ B:EA;LT'NGGC(SJ':)E 2266 2 ; ; ; ﬁttgi :E; 2:;; 82 RS-26-1067S O-RING SEAT - 26" - - | 2 | 2 | 6061-T6 ALUM HARD ANOD.
41 R-S 1'010 OODRUEE KEY’ v 1 1 1 1 7655 83 RS-26-1045S HUB SEALED - 26" - - 1 1 | 6061-T6 ALUM HARD ANOD.
- 84 RS-1039S GREASE FITTING PLUG (1/8" NPT) (SEALED) -1 BRASS
[1> PREPACKCALL BEARINGS ANT PILL CENTER OF HUB WITH GREASE (LBG- | THIS DRAWING IS THE CONFIDENTIAL 6 | ADDNYLOS RING G2SMODEL | AS | 28-MAR-24 | DEPARTMENT NAME INITIAL | DATE T ECHNOLOGIES
PRELOAD BEARING BY TIGHTENING T0 250 N, LBS, THEN To NxT HoLE. | PRSI Bl B R B e e R o e O GATEPIN | AS | 15-AUG-19 | ENGINEERING A. SURDI |
1[% LUBRICATE THESE PARTS W/ LIGHT MACHINE OIL. : 2140 NORTH REDWOOD ROAD #60
COAT THESE THREADS WITH ANTI-SIEZE (RS-098) BEFORE ASSEMBLY. ONLY AND MUST NOT BE MADE PUBLIC. IT SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84116
[2> USE PERMATEX LOCKS STUDS (LTS-00) ON THESE FASTENERS MUST NOT BE COPIED AND MUST BE 4 | PLATES &GTAPEREDRINGS | DC | 21-MAY-13 QUALITY B. MACE
RIMP FERRULES TO LANYARD WITH CAM-ACTION COMPRESSION TOOL. RETURNED ON DEMAND. MANUFACTURE OF i i
> TIBRTEN TLL FOLE IS VISBLE THROUGH SLOT TGHTER I CLEVIS SHAHT S L00SE| " PARYS PERTHIS DRAWING 1s BPRECSLY | 3 | TAPEREDSPACERRINGS | DC | 20-MAY-3 | MANUFACT M. DYSON TEL. (801) 323-5533  FAX. (801) 3237033
AFTER INSERTION, BEND LEGS AROUND THE CLEVIS NUT. FORBIDDEN EXCPEPT BY WRITTEN "
APPLYRRIER (L1300, AND LOGKTTE (LT 200) ACCORDING T0 DIRECTIONS. AUTHORIZATION FROM WIRELINE 2 | LABELS, SAFETYPINASSY | DC | 17-MAY-12_ | PRODUCTION A.DYSON 22" GENERATION 2
75> FRONT PLATE (G2-110) USES G2-108 AND SHROUDED SPACER
> RING (G2-17-305) USES G2-113 TECFA%%H%QIIEE&%-AQELRFEISEFWE%FADNESIGN 1 | SCREWS,CHAIN,BLPINS | D.C. | 29-JULY-10 SHEAVE ASSEMBLY
PATENTS PENDING. # DESCRIPTION INITIAL DATE DWG # G2-22-ASSY| REV-6




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2

